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CRUSADE
TRUST

Payments This Month

Noteholders Report
Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period:
Quarterly Collection Period:
Record/Determination Date:

Payment Date:

17 June 2010
21 June 2010

01 May 2010 - 31 May 2010
01 April 2010 - 30 June 2010

Beginning Invested & Charge Offs - Principal Ending Invested &
Stated Amount Current Period Carryover Charge Offs Payments Stated Amount Bond Factor

Class A-1 Notes (USD) 700,887,470.10 (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) 700,887,470.10 48.337067%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 290,022,401.49 (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) 290,022,401.49 48.337067%
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 May 10 338,359,468.30 0.00 | 0.00 6,422,892.69 331,936,575.61 47.419511%
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Jun 10 331,936,575.61 0.00] 0.00 7,558,555.08 324,378,020.53 46.339717%
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jul 10 (N/A this period.)

Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.)

Class B Notes (AUD) 64,600,000.00] (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) [ 64,600,000.00]  100.000000%
Class C Notes (AUD) 29,500,000.00] (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) [ 29,500,000.00]  100.000000%

Coupon Payments This Month

Base Rate Margin Coupon Rate Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.30438% 0.06% 0.36438%)| (N/A this period.)
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.644% 0.07% 0.714%]| (N/A this period.)
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 May 10 4.3250% 0.15% 4.4750% 1,244,513.93
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Jun 10 4.6217% 0.15% 4.7717% 1,432,020.77
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jul 10 (N/A this period.)
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.)
Class B Notes (AUD) 4.4600%] 0.19%] 4.6500%]| (N/A this period.)
Class C Notes (AUD) 4.4600%] 0.28%| 4.7400%| (N/A this period.)
*Rate as at third month
Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

Carryover - Carryover Charge Notional Stated
Coupon Rate Cavag Carryover Principal Offs f—

Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.36438% 446,931.41 28,961,570.37 0.00 671,925,899.73
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.7140% 362,382.99 11,984,098.08 0.00 278,038,303.41
Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.) 324,378,020.53
Class B Notes (AUD) 4.6500%] 518,481.37| 0.00] 0.00 64,600,000.00
Class C Notes (AUD) 4.7400%] 241,350.41| 0.00] 0.00 29,500,000.00

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3 Notes as the

Class A-3 Notes are paid monthly.
Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

Current Monthly
Collection Period

(AUD)
Principal Collections
Scheduled Principal Payments 2,950,263.41
Unscheduled Principal Payments 38,645,204.91
Redraws 2,807,031.06

Principal Collections

Available Principal
Principal Collections
Principal Charge Offs
Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Total Available Principal

Trust Expenses
Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)
Miscellaneous Expenses

Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)

Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)
Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Total Trust Expenses

Available Funds

Available Income

Payment Shortfall

Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Liquidity Draw

Advances

Total Available Funds

Outstanding Principal Draws

Redraw, Liquidity Reserve
Redraw Shortfall

Redraw Carryover Charge Offs
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance

38,788,437.26

38,788,437.26
0.00
0.00
0.00
38,788,437.26

0.00

0.00
20,949.50
0.00
499,220.76
149,766.23
24,961.04
2,000.00
11,126.35
708,023.88

10,517,530.99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10,517,530.99

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
16,319,292.92
16,319,292.92
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CRUSADE
TRUST

Noteholders Report
t Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period:

Quarterly Collection Period:
Record/Determination Date:
Payment Date:

Collateral Data as at 31 May 2010

01 May 2010 - 31 May 2010
01 April 2010 - 30 June 2010

Pool Summary

Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)

1,334,071,575.22
408,328,414.09
1,742,399,989.31

Number of Loans Beginning of Period 8,148
Number of Loans End of Period 7,999
Weighed Average Interest Rate 6.95%
Weighted Average Current LVR 60.23%
Average Loan Size (AUD) 217,827.23
Weighted Average Seasoning 57 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity 286 mths
Threshold Rate N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties) * Nil
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans * Nil
* Information represents the current monthly collection period

Arrears as at 31 May 2010

31-60 days

No.of Loans 51
Balance (AUD) 13,279,447.59
% of Period Pool Balance 0.76%
61 - 90 days

No.of Loans 15
Balance (AUD) 3,231,164.98
% of Period Pool Balance 0.19%
91 - 120 days

No.of Loans 9
Balance (AUD) 2,516,410.63
% of Period Pool Balance 0.14%
121 + days

No.of Loans 20
Balance (AUD) 6,185,659.25
% of Period Pool Balance 0.36%
Foreclosures as at 31 May 2010

Defaults 0.12%
Number of Foreclosures 4
Balance Foreclosures (AUD) 2,042,550.08
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)

Losses on Sale of Property 606,958.32
LMI Claims To Date 607,158.52
Claims Met by LMI 475,244.62
Claims Met by Other Means 131,713.70
CPR

March 2010 17.05%
April 2010 17.65%
May 2010 21.68%
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