

### **Noteholders Report** Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 May 2010 - 31 May 2010 Quarterly Collection Period: 01 April 2010 - 30 June 2010

17 June 2010 Record/Determination Date: 21 June 2010 Payment Date:

### Payments This Month

	Beginning Invested &	Charge Offs -	Carryover Charge Offs	Principal	Ending Invested &	Bond Factor	
	Stated Amount	Current Period		Payments	Stated Amount		
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	700,887,470.10	(N/A this pe	eriod. See Carryover Amo	ounts below)	700,887,470.10	48.337067%	
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	290,022,401.49	(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)			290,022,401.49	48.337067%	
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 May 10	338,359,468.30	0.00	0.00	6,422,892.69	331,936,575.61	47.419511%	
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Jun 10	331,936,575.61	0.00	0.00	7,558,555.08	324,378,020.53	46.339717%	
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jul 10			(N/A this peri	iod.)			
Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)						
Class B Notes (AUD)	64,600,000.00	(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)			64,600,000.00	100.000000%	
Class C Notes (AUD)	29,500,000.00	(N/A this pe	eriod. See Carryover Amo	ounts below)	29,500,000.00	100.000000%	

#### **Coupon Payments This Month**

	Base Rate	Margin	Coupon Rate	Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.30438%	0.06%	0.36438%	(N/A this period.)
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.644%	0.07%	0.714%	(N/A this period.)
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) Paid 19 May 10	4.3250%	0.15%	4.4750%	1,244,513.93
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Jun 10	4.6217%	0.15%	4.7717%	1,432,020.77
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jul 10	(N/A this period.)			
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)			
Class B Notes (AUD)	4.4600%	0.19%	4.6500%	(N/A this period.)
Class C Notes (AUD)	4.4600%	0.28%	4.7400%	(N/A this period.)

<sup>\*</sup>Rate as at third month

## **Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts**

	Coupon Rate	Carryover	Carryover Principal	Carryover Charge	Notional Stated
	Coupon Kate	Coupon	Carryover Frincipal	Offs	Amount
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.36438%	446,931.41	28,961,570.37	0.00	671,925,899.73
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.7140%	362,382.99	11,984,098.08	0.00	278,038,303.41
Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)			324,378,020.53	
Class B Notes (AUD)	4.6500%	518,481.37	0.00	0.00	64,600,000.00
Class C Notes (AUD)	4.7400%	241,350.41	0.00	0.00	29,500,000.00

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3 Notes as the Class A-3 Notes are paid monthly.

Shaded areas are information only.

**Payment Summary** 

r ayment dummary	Current Monthly Collection Period (AUD)
Principal Collections	
Scheduled Principal Payments	2,950,263.41
Unscheduled Principal Payments	38,645,204.91
Redraws	2,807,031.06
Principal Collections	38,788,437.26
Available Principal	
Principal Collections	38,788,437.26
Principal Charge Offs	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Total Available Principal	38,788,437.26
Trust Expenses	
Accrued Interest Adjustment (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Miscellaneous Expenses	0.00
Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)	20,949.50
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)	0.00
Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	499,220.76
Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)	149,766.23
Custodian Fee (St. George Custodial Pty Ltd)	24,961.04
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	2,000.00
Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd) Total Trust Expenses	11,126.35 <b>708,023.88</b>
·	700,023.00
<u>Available Funds</u>	
Available Income	10,517,530.99
Payment Shortfall	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00 0.00
Liquidity Draw Advances	
Advances Total Available Funds	0.00 <b>10,517,530.99</b>
Outstanding Principal Draws	0.00
Redraw, Liquidity Reserve	
Redraw Shortfall	0.00
Redraw Carryover Charge Offs	0.00
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)	0.00
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance	16,319,292.92
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance	16,319,292.92

Page 1 of 2 16/06/20102:08 PMNR2



# Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 May 2010 - 31 May 2010

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 April 2010 - 30 June 2010

Record/Determination Date: 17 June 2010
Payment Date: 21 June 2010

Collateral Data as at 31 May 2010

Collateral Data as at 31 May 2010		
Pool Summary		
Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	1,334,071,575.22	
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	408,328,414.09	
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)	1,742,399,989.31	
Number of Loans Beginning of Period	8,148	
Number of Loans End of Period	7,999	
Weighed Average Interest Rate	6.95%	
Weighted Average Current LVR	60.23%	
Average Loan Size (AUD)	217,827.23	
Weighted Average Seasoning	57 mths	
Weighted Average Term to Maturity	286 mths	
Threshold Rate	N/A	
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties) *	Nil	
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans *	Nil	
* Information represents the current monthly collection period		
A		
<u>Arrears as at 31 May 2010</u> 31 - 60 days		
,		
No.of Loans	51	
Balance (AUD)	13,279,447.59	
% of Period Pool Balance	0.76%	
61 - 90 days	45	
No.of Loans	15	
Balance (AUD)	3,231,164.98	
% of Period Pool Balance	0.19%	
91 - 120 days		
No.of Loans	9	
Balance (AUD)	2,516,410.63	
% of Period Pool Balance	0.14%	
121 + days		
No.of Loans	20	
Balance (AUD)	6,185,659.25	
% of Period Pool Balance	0.36%	
Foreclosures as at 31 May 2010		
Defaults	0.12%	
Number of Foreclosures	4	
Balance Foreclosures (AUD)	2,042,550.08	
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)	000 050 00	
Losses on Sale of Property	606,958.32	
LMI Claims To Date	607,158.52	
Claims Met by LMI	475,244.62	
Claims Met by Other Means	131,713.70	
<u>CPR</u>		
March 2010	17.05%	
April 2010	17.65%	
May 2010	21.68%	

----- 0000000 -----

Page 2 of 2 16/06/20102:08 PMNR2